gaming is partly due to the surfacing of gaming previously not totalled through the concession holders.

Performance of the SNAI/Cogetech Group in 2016 also benefited from the re-opening of the Finscom group points of
sale (8 shops) and those of SIS S.r.l. (54 shops) for the entire period. They had been closed for long periods of time in
2015.
Other elements worthy of note in 2016 were: (i) the increase in the number of events offered exploiting the opportunities
of the so-called Complementary Schedule (Palinsesto complementare); (ii) the increase in the number of Live events
listed (49 thousand compared with 24 thousand in 2015); (iii) the launch of new and more efficient communication and
acquisition campaigns in particular for on-line customers, but also brand campaigns during the European Soccer

SNAI Group: Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements as of and for the six months ended
June 30, 2016

14

Championships; (v) the launch of a new soccer version for the virtual games, bets on e-sports and fantasy games (Che
bomber!).

C.2  SNAI/Cogetech: market shares

Figures in millions
of Euro 2016 2015 (Pro forma)
Gaming or Betting Snai Cogetech Group QM S QM C QM TOT Snai Cogetech Group QM S QM C QM TOT

Section 6A (AWPs)   826.8   1,190.0   2,016.8  6.2% 8.9% 15.1%   819.2   1,169.9   1,989.0  6.5% 9.2% 15.7%
Section 6B (VLTs)   707.3   1,076.0   1,783.4  6.2% 9.4% 15.6%   655.9   1,004.1   1,660.0  6.1% 9.3% 15.3%
Section 7   -   -   -   0.0% 0.0% 0.0%   -   -   -   0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Gaming machines   1,534.1   2,266.0   3,800.1  6.2% 9.1% 15.3%   1,475.0   2,174.0   3,649.0  6.3% 9.2% 15.5%

Physical sports
betting   471.5   45.4   516.8  30.2% 2.9% 33.1%   401.2   47.7   448.9  28.9% 3.4% 32.4%

On-line sports betting   129.3   4.2   133.5  6.7% 0.2% 7.0%   82.7   4.4   87.1  6.2% 0.3% 6.6%
Pool betting   1.6   -   1.6  10.3% 0.0% 10.3%   1.8   -   1.8  9.7% 0.0% 9.7%
Horse and National
Horse Race Betting   150.9   13.9   164.7  45.7% 4.2% 49.9%   150.2   18.3   168.5  44.7% 5.5% 50.2%

Betting on Virtual
events   200.2   35.4   235.6  36.3% 6.4% 42.7%   189.3   32.7   222.0  34.8% 6.0% 40.7%

Betting   953.4   98.9   1,052.3  21.8% 2.3% 24.1%   825.2   103.1   928.3  22.8% 2.9% 25.7%

Remote skill games   425.6   17.9   443.5  5.4% 0.2% 5.7%   348.5   23.4   371.9  5.4% 0.4% 5.7%
(Skill Games, Casino
Games and Bingo)

Total Snai Cogetech
Group   2,913.0   2,382.9   5,295.9  7.9% 6.4% 14.3%   2,648.7   2,300.5   4,949.2  7.9% 6.8% 14.7%

Source: Internal processing / QM calculated on ADM data, media news items and management estimates, inclusive of providing
networks.

Overall, the Group obtained a share of 14.3% of the reference market, down slightly with respect to 2015.

C.2.1 Gaming Machines
The SNAI/Cogtech Group is the second most important market operator with a market share of 15.3%, slightly down
with respect to the six months ended June 30, 2015.

At the end of the period, in the AWP segment the SNAI/Cogetech Group had 63,259 authorisations to operate (of which
27,289 SNAI S.p.A. and 35,970 Cogetech S.p.A.)   in around 15,690 concerns throughout the country (of which 7,001